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Fri 8/23/2024 8:53 AM

Sent Items

To:Alex Agnor <Agnor.Alex@marshalltexas.net>; Anna Lane <alane@marshalltexas.net>; Audrey B (audreybsboutique@gmail.com)
<audreybsboutique@gmail.com>; Blackbird Bath <blackbirdbathllc@gmail.com>; Charlie Neupert <cneupert@neupertlaw.com>;
Debbie Parker <dlparker1122@gmail.com>; dscottcarlile1372@gmail.com <dscottcarlile1372@gmail.com>; Edward Allen
<edsportscenterdesigns@gmail.com>; Elmer Vargas <masterpiece2020@masterpiecebarbers.com>; Gwen Volk
<gwenvolk@gwenvolk.com>; Jackie <netxcowgirl@yahoo.com>; Jeanette Krohn <jnetwk@gmail.com>; Karen Bickerdike
<karenbickerdike@att.net>; Lacy Burson <burson.lacy@marshalltexas.net>; Larry Watts <watts.larry@gmail.com>; Marcel Avelar
<marcial.avelar@gmail.com>; Maria - 1st Choice Personnel <maria@1stchoicepersonnel.net>; paige@gfapartners.com
<paige@gfapartners.com>; Raigan Golladay <royalcypress@outlook.com>; Raven Lenz (BlackBirdLLC@gmail.com)
<BlackBirdLLC@gmail.com>; Reta Williams <retawilliams21@gmail.com>; Stella Alexander <etosintexas@hotmail.com>; Steven O'Bryan
<steven.obryan@gmail.com>;

CcTerrell Smith (Smith.Terrell@marshalltexas.net) <Smith.Terrell@marshalltexas.net>;

This is an update on the Streetscape project on the 300\400 block of N Washington.

NOTICE OF STREET CLOSURE:

Both the 300 and 400 blocks of N Washington will be closed to ALL traffic starting at 7:00am Tuesday, August 27th for the
installation and striping of the crosswalks. All vehicles must be removed from both blocks by 7:00am that morning as there
will be no traffic allowed in or out while the striping cures. It is expected that both blocks will be reopened by 5:00pm on
Tuesday August 27" but the closure may extend into Wednesday morning August 28th and an update will be provide on
Tuesday afternoon. This length of closure is all dependent on how the preparation of the area and the striping proceeds.

The contractor will do everything within its ability to keep the closure as short as possible.
Thank you

As far as a progress report on the overall construction another week of positive progress with the installation of the brick
pavers and the preparation for the reQinstallation of the decorative street lights. Installation of brick pavers will continue
next week as well as the crosswalk striping mentioned above. Streetlight installation may happen towards the end of next
week if not the first week of September depending on when the machine shop completes the alterations to the streetlights
(installing of outlets at the top of each pole). Also the remaining trees for the 400 block should be planted within the next
two weeks or so. As it stands right now we are definitely in the home stretch and are looking forward to having this project
complete and the downtown area completely open for business.

As always if you have any questions please feel free to contact me by phone or email. Have a great day.

Eric G. Powell, PE

Director of Public Works & Utilities
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